
REGD. OFFICE :- EL-6, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA, MIDC, ELECTRONICS ZONE, MAHAPE, NAVI MUMBAI - 400 710

NELCO LIMITED

Previous 

year e  nded

30.09.2012

Audited

Rs. In Lakhs

Corresponding 
3 Months ended
31.12.2011 in the

previous year
Unaudited

Preceding 

3 Months ended

30.09.2012

Unaudited

Particulars
Sr.

No.

1.      Income from Operations
        a)   Sales / Income from Operations
        Less :  Excise Duty
        Net Sales / Income from Operations
        b)   Other Operating Income
       Total Income From Operations (net)

2.      Expenses
        a)   Cost of material consumed 
        b)   Purchase of stock- in-trade
        c)    Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress 
               and stock-in-trade
        d)   Employees Benefit Expense
        e)   Depreciation and amortization expenses
        f)    Other expenses (Refer Note 2)
        Total Expenses
3.      Profit / (Loss) From Operations before other income,
        finance costs and exceptional Items (1 - 2)
4.      Other Income
5.      Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities  before Finance Costs 
        and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)
6.      Finance cost
7.      Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities  after Finance Costs  but 
        before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)
8.      Exceptional Items 
9.      Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8 )
10.    Tax expense
       a)   Current Tax 
        b)   Deferred Tax
11.    Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)
12.    Add : Share of Profit/(Loss)of Associate
13.    Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax, share of profit of associate (11+12)
14.    Paid up equity share capital ( face value Rs.10/-)
15.    Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per
        Balance Sheet of previous accounting year
16.    Earnings Per Share Basic and Diluted (before and after 
        extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised):

5     The unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st December , 2012 of the Company are available on the

Company’s website “www.nelco.in”, Bombay Stock Exchange’s website “www.bseindia.com"" and National Stock Exchange’s

website “www.nseindia.com”.

6     The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its

meeting held on 1st  February, 2013.

7     In compliance with clause 41 of the listing agreements with Stock Exchanges, a Limited review of the results for the quarter

ended December 31, 2012 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

1     Due to the nature of project business, financial results for the quarter are not representative of the annual results.

2     Other expenditure includes gain of Rs.0.85 lakhs for the quarter ended 31st December, 2012(gain of Rs.1.63 lakhs for the quarter

ended 30th September, 2012 and loss of Rs. 135.84 lakhs for the quarter ended 31st December, 2011) and loss of Rs.129.76

Lakhs for the year ended 30th September, 2012  on account of foreign exchange fluctuations in respect of monetary items (viz

foreign currency receivables and payables) in accordance with Accounting Standard 11.

3     Figures for the previous periods are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, as per the format revised by

SEBI in conformity with the amended Schedule VI to the Companies Act , 1956  and in order to make it comparable.

FOR NELCO LIMITED

P. J. NATH

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & CEO

Place: Mumbai

Date: 1st February, 2013

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st  December 2012

16,371 
319 

16,052 
20 

16,072 

1,918 
5,559 

(50)
2,183 

884 
5,131 

15,625 

447 
271 

718 
900 

(182)
268 

86 

49 
(33)

70 
33 

103 
2,282 

972 

0.45 

3,190 
39 

3,151 
3 

3,154 

100 
1,426 

(481)
544 
219 

1,265 
3,073 

81 
150 

231 
178 

53 
-   

53 

16 
(7)
44 

7 
51 

2,282 

-   

0.22 

3,457 
24 

3,433 
17 

3,450 

178 
957 

194 
542 
225 

1,349 
3,445 

5 
110 

115 
266 

(151)
-   

(151)

10 
(9)

(152)
(1)

(153)
2,282 

(0.67)

3,399 
15 

3,384 
-   

3,384 

172 
1,173

261 
707 
227 

1,289 
3,829 

(445)
18 

(427)
263 

(690)
-   

(690)

(18)
(9)

(663)
(2)

(665)
2,282

(2.91)

Previous 

year ended

30.09.2012

Audited

Corresponding 
3 Months ended
31.12.2011 in the

previous year
Unaudited

3 Months 

period ended

30.09.2012

Unaudited

Total Income From Operations (net)

Profit before tax

Profit after tax

13,911 

109 

109 

2,613 

18 

18 

2,916 

(71)

(71)

2,854 

(626)

(626)

Previous 

year ended

30.09.2012

Audited

Rs. In Lakhs

Corresponding 
3 Months ended
31.12.2011 in the

previous year
Unaudited

3 Months 

period ended

30.09.2012

Unaudited

Particulars

4 Standalone Financials details

Sr.

No.

1       Segment Revenue (Net Sales / Income from operations)

        (i)   Automation & Control

        (ii)   Network Systems 

        Less : Excise Duty

        Total

        Less : Inter Segment Revenue

        Net Sales / Income from Operations

2       Segment Results

        (i)   Automation & Control

        (ii)   Network Systems 

        Total

        Less:

        (i)   Interest expense

        (ii)   Other un-allocable (income) /expenditure net of unallowable 

               (income) / expenditure

        Profit/(Loss) Before Tax

3       Capital Employed 

        (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)

(i)   Automation & Control

        (ii)   Network Systems 

        Total Segment Capital Employed (Segment Assets - 

        Segment Liabilities)

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter Ended 31st December 2012

5,700 

10,671 

319 

16,052 

-   

16,052 

(304)

2,135 

1,831 

800 

945 

86 

4,517 

5,356 

9,873 

515 

2,675 

39

3,151 

-   

3,151 

22 

441 

463 

167 

243 

53 

3,142 

4,322 

7,464 

989 

2,468 

24

3,433 

-   

3,433 

(63)

462

399 

244 

306

(151)

4,517 

5,356 

9,873 

1,301 

2,098 

15 

3,384 

-   

3,384 

(356)

223 

(133)

244 

313 

(690)

4,793 

4,836 

9,629 

3 Months 

period ended

31.12.2012

 Unaudited

3 Months 

period ended

31.12.2012

 Unaudited

3 Months 

period ended

31.12.2012

 Unaudited

Previous 

year e  nded

30.09.2012

Audited

Part II

Corresponding 
3 Months ended
31.12.2011 in the

previous year
Unaudited

Preceding 

3 Months ended

30.09.2012

Unaudited

Particulars

1       Public shareholding
        -     Number of  shares 
        -     Percentage of shareholding
2       Promoter and promoter group shareholding
        a)   Pledged/Encumbered
        -     Number of  shares 
        -     Percentage of shares (as a  % of the total shareholding of    
               promoter and promoter group)
        -     Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of 
               the company)
        b)   Non-encumbered
        -     Number of  shares 
        -     Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of    
               promoter and promoter group)
        -     Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the
               company)

11385810 
49.90 

-   

-   

-   

11432590 

100 

50.10

11385810 
49.90 

-   

-   

-   

11432590 

100 

50.10

11385810 
49.90 

-   

-   

-   

11432590 

100 

50.10

11385810 
49.90 

-   

-   

-   

11432590 

100 

50.10

3 Months 

period ended

31.12.2012

Unaudited

Particulars

B       INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

         Pending at the beginning of the quarter

         Received during the quarter

         Disposed off during the quarter

         Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

NIL

1

1

NIL

3 months period ended 31.12.2012


