NELCO LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: - EL-6, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA, MIDC, ELECTRONICS ZONE, MAHAPE, NAVI MUMBAI - 400 710

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax

(i) Automation & Control

(ii) Network Systems

Segment Liabilities)

(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)

Total Segment Capital Employed (Segment Assets -

Capital Employed

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2012

Rs. In Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months period ended 31.12.2012 Unaudited	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.2012 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2011 in the previous year Unaudited	Previous year ended 30.09.2012 Audited
1.	Income from Operations				
	a) Sales / Income from Operations	3,399	3,457	3,190	16,371
	Less: Excise Duty	15	24	39	319
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	3,384	3,433	3,151	16,052
	b) Other Operating Income	· -	17	3	20
	Total Income From Operations (net)	3,384	3,450	3,154	16,072
2.	Expenses				
	a) Cost of material consumed	172	178	100	1,918
	b) Purchase of stock- in-trade	1,173	957	1,426	5,559
	c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress			,	
	and stock-in-trade	261	194	(481)	(50)
	d) Employees Benefit Expense	707	542	544	2,183
	e) Depreciation and amortization expenses	227	225	219	884
	f) Other expenses (Refer Note 2)	1,289	1,349	1,265	5,131
	Total Expenses	3,829	3,445	3,073	15,625
3.	Profit / (Loss) From Operations before other income,	ŕ	,	,	· ·
	finance costs and exceptional Items (1 - 2)	(445)	5	81	447
4.	Other Income	` 18	110	150	271
5.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Costs				
	and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	(427)	115	231	718
6.	Finance cost	263	266	178	900
7.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but				
	before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	(690)	(151)	53	(182)
8.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	268
9.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	(690)	(151)	53	86
10.	Tax expense	()	(,		
	a) Current Tax	(18)	10	16	49
	b) Deferred Tax	(9)	(9)	(7)	(33)
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	(663)	(152)	44	70
12.	Add : Share of Profit/(Loss)of Associate	(2)	(1)	7	33
13.	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax, share of profit of associate (11+12)	(665)	(153)	51	103
14.	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/-)	2,282	2,282	2,282	2,282
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per	_,_02	_,_02		
1	Balance Sheet of previous accounting year			_	972
16.	Earnings Per Share Basic and Diluted (before and after				0,2
1	extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised):	(2.91)	(0.67)	0.22	0.45
	oxideramaly nemby (or its. 10/ edem) (not annualised).	(2.31)	(0.07)	0.22	0.40

Part II

	Particulars	3 Months period ended 31.12.2012 Unaudited	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.2012 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2011 in the previous year Unaudited	Previous year ended 30.09.2012 Audited
1	Public shareholding - Number of shares - Percentage of shareholding	11385810 49.90	11385810 49.90	11385810 49.90	11385810 49.90
2	Promoter and promoter group shareholding a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of	11432590	11432590	11432590	11432590
	promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the company)	100 50.10	100 50.10	100 50.10	100 50.10

	Particulars	3 months period ended 31.12.2012
В	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	1
	Disposed off during the quarter	1
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Place: Mumbai

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter Ended 31st December 2012

Sr. No.	Particulars	period ended 31.12.2012 Unaudited	period ended 30.09.2012 Unaudited	3 Month's ended 31.12.2011 in the previous year Unaudited	year ended 30.09.2012 Audited
1	Segment Revenue (Net Sales / Income from operations)				
	(i) Automation & Control (ii) Network Systems Less : Excise Duty Total Less : Inter Segment Revenue	1,301 2,098 15 3,384	989 2,468 24 3,433	515 2,675 39 3,151	5,700 10,671 319 16,052
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	3,384	3,433	3,151	16,052
2	Segment Results				
	(i) Automation & Control (ii) Network Systems Total Less: (i) Interest expense	(356) 223 (133) 244	(63) 462 399	22 441 463 167	(304) 2,135 1,831
	(ii) Other un-allocable (income) /expenditure net of unallowable (income) / expenditure	313	306	243	945

(690)

4.793

4.836

9.629

(151)

4.517

5,356

9.873

53

3.142

4,322

7.464

86

4.517

5.356

9.873

- Due to the nature of project business, financial results for the quarter are not representative of the annual results.
- 2 Other expenditure includes gain of Rs.0.85 lakhs for the quarter ended 31st December, 2012(gain of Rs.1.63 lakhs for the quarter ended 30th September, 2012 and loss of Rs. 135.84 lakhs for the quarter ended 31st December, 2011) and loss of Rs. 129.76 Lakhs for the year ended 30th September, 2012 on account of foreign exchange fluctuations in respect of monetary items (viz foreign currency receivables and payables) in accordance with Accounting Standard 11.
- 3 Figures for the previous periods are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, as per the format revised by SEBI in conformity with the amended Schedule VI to the Companies Act , 1956 and in order to make it comparable.

4 Standalone Financials details	3 Months period ended 31.12.2012 Unaudited	3 Months period ended 30.09.2012 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2011 in the previous year Unaudited	Previous year ended 30.09.2012 Audited
Total Income From Operations (net)	2,854	2,916	2,613	13,911
Profit before tax	(626)	(71)	18	109
Profit after tax	(626)	(71)	18	109

- 5 The unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2012 of the Company are available on the Company's website "www.nelco.in", Bombay Stock Exchange's website "www.bseindia.com" and National Stock Exchange's website "www.nseindia.com".
- 6 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1st February, 2013.
- 7 In compliance with clause 41 of the listing agreements with Stock Exchanges, a Limited review of the results for the guarter ended December 31, 2012 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

FOR **NELCO LIMITED**

Rs. In Lakhs

Corresponding

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & CEO

Date: 1st February, 2013